Features
• –55°C to 100°C
• 5 or 28 VDC input
• Fully isolated
• Output regulated from input side
• 100 kHz typical switching frequency
• Topology – Push-Pull DC/DC Converter
• Up to 75% efficiency

(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FIGURE 6: PIN OUT
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
NOMINAL
VDC
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
NOMINAL
VDC
OUTPUT
CURRENT
NOMINAL VDC
TC = -55°C TO
+100°C MAX
mA
OUTPUT
CURRENT
NOMINAL VDC
TC = -55°C TO
+100°C MAX
W
EFFICIENCY
FULL LOAD
MIN
%
LOAD
REGULATION
50% TO FULL
LOAD
TYP
mV
INPUT
CURRENT2
10% LOAD
MAX
mA
OUTPUT
RIPPLE
MAX
mV-pp
DCH0505S 5 5 400 2.0 67 470 220 300
DCH0512S 5 12 208 2.5 72 830 250 200
DCH0512D 5 ±12 ±104 2.5 72 830 250 100
DCH0515D 5 ±15 ±83 2.5 72 830 250 100
DCH2805S 28 5 500 2.5 68 450 50 300
DCH2812S 28 12 250 3.0 75 375 50 200
DCH2812D 28 ±12 ±125 3.0 75 375 50 100
DCH2815D 28 ±15 ±100 3.0 75 375 50 100
 2
DCH SERIES
3 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
0.000
0.097
(2.46)
0.697 (17.70)
0.
00